PhD Admission (Spring Session): 2026 

Gauhati University invites applications into the PhD Program (Spring Session) for 2026. (The List of 
Vacancies in different departments is being made available)  

1. Application fee is Rs.1500.00 (One thousand Five Hundred) only per subject and the bank 
transaction fee. This fee paid by International Applicants, at the time of applications will be 
returned. 

2. All applicants MUST go through the Central Application Process (CAP) (in the SAMARTH 
portal: URL:https://gauhatiadmission.samarth.edu.in/index.php) and complete the